
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

24204122

27443272

29284422

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

29344242

29564692

29565982

29285092

29324192

29328692

29653012

29654262

29654582

29588032

29590722

29616232

29654742

29654942

29655022



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant selected 'No' on application form when asked 

'Have you ever been refused entry to, deported from, or 

otherwise required to leave another country?'

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

R:- No letter of invitation submitted with the visa application form

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

R:- No letter of invitation submitted with the visa application form

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

29655192

29655362

29658102

29683552

29687802

29693522

29659792

29667242

29682922

29719782

29720062

29752532

29696072

29700832

29700972

29756302

29769732

29777992

29753042

29753492

29754032

29778012

29793652



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office your 

details supplied relating to your employment have been found to 

be inconsistent. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

29795132

29795242

29797882

29793852

29812042

29812422

29819372

29799322

29807302

29809872

29827552

29827692

29827782

29820242

29823372

29823442

29835652

29836602

29838422

29829062

29833872

29834342

29841272

29844642

29846892

29838692

29838722

29839632

29853912

29856812

29857982

29848652

29848792

29849312

29863532



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Tournament B/O

Approved Tournament B/O

Approved Tournament B/O

Approved Employment

Approved Visit

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Training

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

29871082

29871382

29871562

29866682

29867112

29875192

29875512

29875652

29871892

29873122

29874692

29887832

29888282

29888382

29875662

29882562

29883562

29888682

29888712

29891002

29888402

29888532

29888602

29901802

29901812

29904322

29892112

29899302

29901412

29922172

29926022

29926552

29904622

29911692

29921492

29927632

29927842

29928002

29926902

29927012

29927122

29936382

29941592

29941792

29928162

29930842

29931142

29941852

29942512



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Employment

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

29944282

29944302

29944432

29943492

29952552

29954852

29956132

29945302

29945982

29948062

29962372

29962392

29962932

29961382

29961542

29962362

29963812

29964062

29964282

29963212

29963312

29963762

29965492

29965512

29965652

29964502

29964822

29965292

29966242

29966272

29966732

29965832

29965922

29965982

29969862

29970722

29971092

29967192

29969122

29969802

29980172

29972452

29972902

29980092



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Authenticity of documents/information provided. Following 

checks conducted by this office, the applicant confessed to have 

submitted a false employment certificate in support of his/her 

application. 

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

Approved Tournament B/O

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

29980262

29980362

29981992

29982712

29986162

29981132

29981582

29981972

29988332

29988672

29988732

29986202

29987262

29987742

29998162

29998282

29999142

29989032

29989382

29997372

30001272

30001722

30002652

29999462

30000082

30000862

30005992

30006002

30006592



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Tournament B/O

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Ship

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

30006872

30007932

30008022

30015802

30015832

30034192

30008332

30008402

30014592

30040062

30040292

30040522

30039752

30039972

30040042

30047902

30050792

30059442

30041232

30042302

30044852

30059822

30060092

30060352

30059452

30059512

30059752

30060862

30063302

30064722

30060392

30060612

30060702

30067412

30067482

30070742

30066302

30066322

30066642

30074652

30081192

30081832

30071722

30072192

30073812

30090282

30091992

30093302

30082082

30082912

30084292



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused F:- Finances:- no evidence of finances shown

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of 

this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of 

passport of reference

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

R:- No letter of invitation submitted with the visa application form

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

30102612

30085842

30068532

30073822

30081342

30041342

30048482

30060772

29998462

30000112

30006442

30011382

30040012

30040642

29982212

29983022

29983662

29985282

29988082

29997712

29890912

29890922

29894992

29961452

29962052

29964892

29765802

29766042

29780392

29793772

29839082

29855492

29699172

29721702

29724442

29763912

29764192

29765702


