Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
24204122	Approved	Join Parent
27443272	Approved	Join Spouse
29284422	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29285092	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29324192	Refused	 F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
20220000	Americad	
29328692 29344242	Approved Refused	Visit (Tourist) F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
		incomplete ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
29564692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29565982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29588032	Approved	Conference / Event
29590722	Approved	Study
29616232	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29653012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29654262	Approved	Business
29654582	Approved	Business
29654742	Approved	Business
29654942	Approved	Business
29655022	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

29655192	Refused	 ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant selected 'No' on application form when asked 'Have you ever been refused entry to, deported from, or otherwise required to leave another country?' OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. R:- No letter of invitation submitted with the visa application form
29655362	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown R:- No letter of invitation submitted with the visa application form
29658102	Approved	Study
29659792	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29667242	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29682922	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29683552	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29687802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29693522	Approved	Business
29696072	Approved	Business
29700832	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29700972	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29719782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29720062	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29752532	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29753042	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29753492	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29754032	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29756302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29769732	Approved	Conference / Event
29777992	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29111992		
29778012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

00700050	A 1	
29793852	Approved	Conference / Event
29795132	Approved	Conference / Event
29795242	Approved	Conference / Event
29797882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29799322	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29807302	Approved	Conference / Event
29809872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29812042	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29812422	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29819372	Approved	Conference / Event
29820242	Refused	 INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office your details supplied relating to your employment have been found to be inconsistent. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
29823372	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29823442	Approved	Conference / Event
29827552	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29827692	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
29827782	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
29829062	Approved	Study
29833872	Approved	Study
29834342	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29835652	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29836602	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29838422	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29838692	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29838722	Approved	Visit
29839632	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29841272	Approved	Conference / Event
29844642	Approved	Visit
29846892	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29848652	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29848792	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29849312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29853912	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29856812	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29857982	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29863532	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

29866682	Approved	Visit
29867112	Approved	Visit
29871082	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following propose
		visit.
29871382	Approved	Study
29871562	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29871892	Approved	Visit
29873122	Approved	Conference / Event
29874692	Approved	Tournament B/O
29875192	Approved	Tournament B/O
29875512	Approved	Tournament B/O
29875652	Approved	Employment
29875662	Approved	Visit
29882562	Approved	Conference / Event
29883562	Approved	Training
29887832	Approved	Conference / Event
29888282	Approved	Business
29888382	Approved	Business
29888402	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29888532	Approved	Business
29888602	Approved	Business
29888682	Approved	Visit
29888712	Approved	Business
29891002	Approved	Visit
29892112	Approved	Conference / Event
29899302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29901412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29901802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29901812	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29904322	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29904622	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29911692	Approved	Study
29921492	Approved	Business
29922172	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29926022	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29926552	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29926902	Approved	Business
29927012	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29927122	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29927632	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29927842	Approved	Business
29928002	Approved	Conference / Event
29928162	Approved	Study
29930842	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29931142	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29936382	Approved	Conference / Event
29941592	Approved	Business
	Approved	Business
29941792	Approved	Ddonioso

Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

29943492	Approved	Study
29944282	Approved	Conference / Event
29944302	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29944432	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29945302	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29945982	Approved	Business
29948062	Approved	Business
29952552	Approved	Visit
29954852	Approved	Business
29956132	Approved	Employment
29961382	Approved	Study
29961542	Approved	Study
29962362	Approved	Visit
29962372	Approved	Conference / Event
29962392	Approved	Business
29962932	Approved	Business
29963212	Approved	Business
29963312	Approved	Business
29963762	Approved	Business
29963812	Approved	Visit
29964062	Approved	Business
29964282	Approved	Visit
29964502	Approved	Business
29964822	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29965292	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29965492	Approved	Conference / Event
29965512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29965652	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29965832	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29965922	Approved	Business
29965982	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29966242	Approved	Business
29966272	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29966732	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29967192	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29969122	Approved	Business
29969802	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29969862	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29970722	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29971092	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29972452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29972902	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29980092	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29980172	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

29980262	Refused	 ID:- Authenticity of documents/information provided. Following checks conducted by this office, the applicant confessed to have submitted a false employment certificate in support of his/her application. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
29980362	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
29981132	Approved	Business
29981582	Approved	Tournament B/O
29981972	Approved	Business
29981992	Approved	Study
29982712	Approved	Business
29986162	Approved	Business
29986202	Approved	Study
29987262	Approved	Business
29987742	Approved	Business
29988332	Approved	Business
29988672	Approved	Business
29988732	Approved	Business
29989032	Approved	Business
29989382	Approved	Business
29997372	Approved	Business
29998162	Approved	Business
29998282	Approved	Business
29999142	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29999462	Approved	Study
30000082	Approved	Business
30000862	Approved	Business
30001272	Approved	Business
30001722	Approved	Business
30002652	Approved	Business
30005992	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
30006002	Approved	Business
30006592	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

30006872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
30007932	Approved	Visit
30008022	Approved	Business
30008022	Approved	Visit
30008332	Approved	Visit
		Tournament B/O
30014592 30015802	Approved	
30015832	Approved	Employment
30015832	Approved	Business Conference / Event
	Approved	
30039752	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
30039972	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
30040042	Approved	Join Ship
30040062	Approved	Business
30040292	Approved	Study
30040522	Approved	Business
30041232	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
30042302	Approved	Conference / Event
30044852	Approved	Business
30047902	Approved	Business
30050792	Approved	Business
30059442	Approved	Business
30059452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
30059512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
30059752	Approved	Business
30059822	Approved	Conference / Event
30060092	Approved	Study
30060352	Approved	Study
30060392	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
30060612	Approved	Business
30060702	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
30060862	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
30063302	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
30064722	Approved	Study
30066302	Approved	Business
30066322	Approved	Business
30066642	Approved	Business
30067412	Approved	Business
30067482	Approved	Business
30070742	Approved	Visit
30071722	Approved	Visit
30072192	Approved	Visit
30073812	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
30074652	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
30081192	Approved	Study
30081832	Approved	Business
30082082	Approved	Business
30082912	Approved	Business
30084292	Approved	Business
30090282	Approved	Study
30091992	Approved	Business
30093302	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 08/05/2017 to 14/05/2017

30102612	Refused	F:- Finances:- no evidence of finances shown ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of passport of reference
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
		R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
		R:- No letter of invitation submitted with the visa application form
29699172	Approved	Conference / Event
29721702	Approved	Business
29724442	Approved	Business
29763912	Approved	Business
29764192	Approved	Business
29765702	Approved	Business
29765802	Approved	Business
29766042	Approved	Business
29780392	Approved	Business
29793772	Approved	Business
29839082	Approved	Conference / Event
29855492	Approved	Conference / Event
29890912	Approved	Business
29890922	Approved	Business
29894992	Approved	Business
29961452	Approved	Conference / Event
29962052	Approved	Business
29964892	Approved	Business
29982212	Approved	Business
29983022	Approved	Business
29983662	Approved	Conference / Event
29985282	Approved	Business
29988082	Approved	Business
29997712	Approved	Business
29998462	Approved	Conference / Event
30000112	Approved	Business
30006442	Approved	Business
30011382	Approved	Conference / Event
30040012	Approved	Conference / Event
30040642	Approved	Business
30041342	Approved	Business
30048482	Approved	Business
30060772	Approved	Business
30068532	Approved	Business
30073822	Approved	Business
30081342	Approved	Business
30085842	Approved	Business